Before the Judges:

For Chambers:

For the Registry:

For the Prosecution:

For the Principal Defender:

For the accused Issa Sesay:

For the accused Morris Kallon:

For the

accused Augustine Gbao:

Case No.

SCSL-2004-15-T

THE PROSECUTOR OF
THE SPECTAL COURT

\%

ISSA SESAY

MORRIS KALLON
AUGUSTINE GBAO

TUESDAY, 19 JULY 2005
9.46 A.M.
TRIAL

TRIAL CHAMBER I

Pierre Boutet, Presiding
Bankole Thompson
Benjamin Mutanga Itoe

Mr

Mr

Mr

Ms
Mr

No

Mr

Ms

Mr

Ms
Mr

Mr
Ms

Matteo Crippa

Geoff Walker

Peter Harrison
Melissa Pack
Mark Wallbridge(Case Manager)

Appearance

Wayne Jordash
ETizabeth Shackleford

MeTron Nicol-Wilson
Rachel Irura
Charles Taku

John Cammegh
Nikki Walsh



SESAY ET AL Page 2
19 JULY 2005 CLOSED SESSION

1 [RUF19JULO5 - EKD]
2 Tuesday, 19 July 2005
3 [The accused Sesay and Kallon present]
4 [The accused Gbao not present]
09:36:23 5 [Closed session]
6 [Upon commencing at 9.46 a.m.]
7 [At this point in the proceedings, a portion of the
8 transcript, pages 2 to 89, was extracted and sealed under
9 separate cover, as the session was heard in camera.]
09:37:14 10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29



SCSL - TRIAL CHAMBER I



SESAY ET AL Page 90

19 JULY 2005 OPEN SESSION

1 [Open session]

2 PRESIDING JUDGE: Court is now in open session, Your

3 Honour.

4 JUDGE THOMPSON: Thank you. Consistent with the Rules of
16:35:28 5 Procedure and Evidence, and to satisfy the requirement of

6 providing reasons for departing from the general principles that

7 criminal trials must be conducted in open session, this Chamber

8 grants the Prosecution application for closed session hearing in

9 respect of the entire testimony of Witness TF1-360 on the grounds

16:36:05 10 that if his testimony 1is heard in open session his identity will
11 thereby be revealed and his personal safety thereby jeopardised.
12 The Court therefore grants the application.

13 Can we now revert to closed session?

14 [At this point in the proceedings, a portion of the
15 transcript, pages 91 to 113, was extracted and sealed under
16 separate cover, as the session was heard in camera.]

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29



SCSL - TRIAL CHAMBER I



WITNESSES FOR THE PROSECUTION:

WITNESS: TF1-361
CROSS-EXAMINED BY MR TAKU
CROSS-EXAMINED BY MR CAMMEGH
RE-EXAMINED BY MR HARRISON
WITNESS: TF1-360

EXAMINED BY MR HARRISON

29

85

91

91



