Case No. SCSL-2004-15-T THE PROSECUTOR OF THE SPECIAL COURT

٧.

ISSA SESAY MORRIS KALLON AUGUSTINE GBAO

TUESDAY, 19 JULY 2005

9.46 A.M. TRIAL

TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before the Judges: Pierre Boutet, Presiding

Bankole Thompson Benjamin Mutanga Itoe

For Chambers: Mr Matteo Crippa

For the Registry: Mr Geoff Walker

For the Prosecution: Mr Peter Harrison

Ms Melissa Pack

Mr Mark Wallbridge(Case Manager)

For the Principal Defender: No Appearance

For the accused Issa Sesay: Mr Wayne Jordash

Ms Elizabeth Shackleford

For the accused Morris Kallon: Mr Melron Nicol-Wilson

Ms Rachel Irura Mr Charles Taku

For the accused Augustine Gbao: Mr John Cammegh

Ms Nikki Walsh

1	[RUF19JUL05 - EKD]
Ź	Tuesday, 19 July 2005
3	[The accused Sesay and Kallon present]
4	[The accused Gbao not present]
09:36:23	[Closed session]
([Upon commencing at 9.46 a.m.]
7	[At this point in the proceedings, a portion of the
3	transcript, pages 2 to 89, was extracted and sealed under
ğ	separate cover, as the session was heard in camera.]
09:37:14 10	
11	
12	2
13	3
14	1
15	
16	
17	7
18	3
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	3
24	1
25	5
26	5
27	7
28	3
29	

SESAY ET AL Page 90 19 JULY 2005 OPEN SESSION

	1	[Open session]
	2	PRESIDING JUDGE: Court is now in open session, Your
	3	Honour.
	4	JUDGE THOMPSON: Thank you. Consistent with the Rules of
16:35:28	5	Procedure and Evidence, and to satisfy the requirement of
	6	providing reasons for departing from the general principles that
	7	criminal trials must be conducted in open session, this Chamber
	8	grants the Prosecution application for closed session hearing in
	9	respect of the entire testimony of Witness TF1-360 on the grounds
16:36:05	10	that if his testimony is heard in open session his identity will
	11	thereby be revealed and his personal safety thereby jeopardised.
	12	The Court therefore grants the application.
	13	Can we now revert to closed session?
	14	[At this point in the proceedings, a portion of the
	15	transcript, pages 91 to 113, was extracted and sealed under
	16	separate cover, as the session was heard in camera.]
	17	
	18	
	19	
	20	
	21	
	22	
	23	
	24	
	25	
	26	
	27	
	28	
	29	

WITNESSES FOR THE PROSECUTION:

WITNESS: TF1-361	2
CROSS-EXAMINED BY MR TAKU	2
CROSS-EXAMINED BY MR CAMMEGH	29
RE-EXAMINED BY MR HARRISON	85
WITNESS: TF1-360	91
EXAMINED BY MR HARRISON	91